

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 783-803 OF 2004

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. WOCKHARDT LIFE SCIENCE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 22/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel  
for the Appellant, list on Thursday (29.09.2011)

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER